

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Surajit Mandal,

J O Code (UID No.)-WB993

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No:-222 of 2021

CNR No.-WBCS03-000309-2021

State

vs.

Pankaj Halder and Om Prakash Mahato @ Mongia.

Order No:13

17.02.2022

Today is fixed for return of service of notice and appearance of the accused.

Notice has duly been served upon two accused persons.

Notice is returned unserved upon the accused Om Prakash Mahato @ Mongia.

BC II is directed to re issue notice upon the said accused person.

The original notice is returned with a report that accused Prasanta Ghosh expired on 02.05.2021. A xerox copy of death certificate is annexed with the report.

The case against accused Prasanta Ghosh is **filed for ever as he died.**

BC-I is directed to struck off the name of the accused Prasanta Ghosh from the relevant register.

Accused **Pankaj Halder** has surrendered voluntarily.

He is taken into custody.

Accused has filed a petition praying for bail along with copy of I/D proof.

As the accused voluntarily surrendered today the prayer for bail is allowed. The accused person may find bail of Rs. 1000/- with one registered surety of like amount .i.d to J/C.

If on bail to **06.04.2022** for return of service of notice and appearance of the accused.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

Later:

Bail bonds furnished, which are found fit and accepted by this Court.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

