

GR Case No:-222 of 2021
CNR No.- WBCS03-000309-2021
State
vs.

Pankaj Halder and Om Prakash Mahato @ Mongia

Order No:14
06.04.2022

Ld.PO is on leave today.

I am in charge of this court today.

Today is fixed for return of service of notice and appearance of the accused.

It appears from the record that notice was not issued upon the accused Om Prakash Mahato @ Mongia.

Hence, BC II is directed to issue notice upon the accused Om Prakash Mahato @ Mongia at once.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 29.06.2022 for return of service of notice and appearance of the accused.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,I/C
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate, I/C
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.