

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata**

Present :

Surajit Mandal,  
J O Code UID No.-WB993  
Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata  
**GR Case No.-222 of 2021**  
**CNR No.-WBCS03-000309-2021**

**State**

**v.**

Pankaj Halder and Om Prakash Mahato @ Mongia

Order No.-15

29.06.2022

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the accused.

Accused Pankaj Hlader is absent by petition and Ld. Advocate for the accused prayed for adjournment.

A report has been received from O.C, Kasba P.S stating that notice has not been served to the accused Om Parakash Mahato @ Mongia as the accused went to his native village and door is on lock and key.

Heard Ld. A.P.P.

The case is adjourned for today.

B.C-II is directed to re issue notice upon the accused Om Prakash Mahato @ Mongia.

To 31-08-2022 for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.