

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata**

**Present**

**Surajit Mandal**

**J O Code UID No.-WB993**

**Senior Municipal Magistrate,**

**Kolkata, Dist- Kolkata**

**GR Case no. 222/2021**

**CNR no. WBCS03-000309-2021**

**State**

**v.**

**Pankaj Halder and Om Prakash Mahato @ Mongia**

Order No. -19

Dt.:21-12-2022

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and appearance.

Accused Pankaj Hlader is present before the Court by filing hazira.

A Report has been received from Kasba P.S duly forwarded by O.C, Kasba P.S stating that efforts were made to apprehend the warrantee but could not be found at the given address and prayed for another date to execute the same.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

B.C-II is directed to reissue the warrant at once.

To 06-02-2023 for E/R of W/A and appearance.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.