

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Calcutta**

Present :

Sourav Roy

Senior Municipal Magistrate (In-charge),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

GR Case No.-222 of 2021

CNR No. WBCS03-000309-2021

State

Vs

Pakaj Halder and other

Order No.28

24-01-2024

Today is fixed for taking evidence.

The accused persons are absent and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition praying for adjournment.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for today.

The witness present are redirected.

To 26-04-2024 for evidence.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/C),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate (I/C),
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.