

**In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata**

**Present**

**Smt. Reshmi Das**

**J O Code UID No.-WB01253**

**Senior Municipal Magistrate,**

**Kolkata, Dist- Kolkata**

**GR Case no. 222 of 2021**

**CNR no. WBCS03-000309-2021**

**State**

**v.**

**Pankaj Halder and others**

Order dt.

20/05/2025

Today is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

The accused Pankaj Halder is present before this Court by filing hazira.

The accused Om Prakash Mahato @ Mongia is absent and no steps has been taken on behalf of accused.

Its now 01.00 p.m. on repeated calls, the accused is found absent and no steps has been taken on behalf of accused.

Accordingly, issue warrant of arrest against the accused Om Prakash Mahato @ Mongia.

To 27-06-2025 for E/R of W/A of accused Om Prakash Mahato @ Mongia and appearance of other accused.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,  
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.