

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present

Smt. Parijat Kumar,
(J.O Code: WB01111)
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Case No.- GR 222/2021
CNR – WBCS03-000309 -2021
State
v/s

Om Prakash Mahato @ Mongia and Pankaj Halder

Order Dated
11/08/2025

Today is fixed for examination of accused U/S 313 CrPC.
Ld APP is present.
Accused persons are absent.
Ld advocate files a petition and prays for adjournment.
Perused the case record.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Accused persons are directed to be present on the next date fixed i.d W/A.
Case is adjourned.

Fix **30.08.2025** for examination of accused U/S 313 CrPC.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.